Trade Receivables  71.99  -   227.84  23.26
Advances to Suppliers
Bank Balance
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  71.99  -   227.84  23.26
Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables  351.68  888.00
Derivative Liabilities
Derivatives not designated as hedge
Export Bill Discounted  197.36  334.14
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  549.04  -   1,222.14

Off Balance Sheet exposure(Derivative Contract)-hedged
31st March 2019 31st March 2018

USD EURO GBP TOTAL USD EURO YEN TOTAL
   a Forward contract to purchase foreign currency  -   4.01  -   4.01  0.41  7.85  -   8.26
   b  Forward contract to sell foreign currency  16.82  -   0.61  17.43  17.29  -   -   17.29
b Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against USD, YEN, EURO and GBP as at 31st March would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

31st March 2019 31st March 2018
Sensitivity Impact On  Impact On

 After Tax  Equity

USD Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  (23.85) 5%  (49.71)
USD Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  23.85 5%  49.71
YEN Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  -   5%  1.16
YEN Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  -   5%  (1.16)

36.3.2 Interest Rate Risk
"The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on long term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on
fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk is determined by current market interest rates, projected debt
servicing capability and view on future interest rate. Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed through
portfolio diversification and exercise of prepayment/refinancing options where considered necessary.The Company is
also exposed to interest rate risk on surplus funds parked in fixed deposits and lnvestments viz. mutual funds, bonds. To

[…]

Trade Receivables  71.99  -   227.84  23.26
Advances to Suppliers
Bank Balance
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  71.99  -   227.84  23.26
Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables  351.68  888.00
Derivative Liabilities
Derivatives not designated as hedge
Export Bill Discounted  197.36  334.14
Net Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  549.04  -   1,222.14

Off Balance Sheet exposure(Derivative Contract)-hedged
31st March 2019 31st March 2018

USD EURO GBP TOTAL USD EURO YEN TOTAL
a Forward contract to purchase foreign currency  -   4.01  -   4.01  0.41  7.85  -   8.26
b Forward contract to sell foreign currency  16.82  -   0.61  17.43  17.29  -   -   17.29

b Sensitivity Analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against USD, YEN, EURO and GBP as at 31st March would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

31st March 2019 31st March 2018
Sensitivity Impact On  Impact On

 After Tax  Equity

USD Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  (23.85) 5%  (49.71)
USD Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  23.85 5%  49.71
YEN Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  -   5%  1.16
YEN Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  -   5%  (1.16)

37.3.2 Interest Rate Risk
"The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on long term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on
fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk is determined by current market interest rates, projected debt
servicing capability and view on future interest rate. Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed through
portfolio diversification and exercise of prepayment/refinancing options where considered necessary.
The Company is also exposed to interest rate risk on surplus funds parked in fixed deposits and lnvestments viz. mutual